It is recommended that a Recorder’s copy of the original 

instrument be obtained in order to substantiate the information contained herein. 

Northerly along a curve, concave to the East and having a 
-radius of six hundred twenty-eight (62g.00) feet, an arc dis'tance 
of one hundred seventy-four and seventy-five hundredths (174.75) 
feet, to the end of said curve; thence North 2°19' West along a tan­
gent line, three hundred thirty-seven and sixty-six hundredths 
~ 337.66) feet to the beginning of a tangent curve concave to the 

, Southeast and having a radius of twenty (20.00) feet; thence North­
easterly along last mentioned curve, an arc distance of thirty-one 
and eighty-two hundredths (3l.g2) feet to the end of said cur~e;